Tranche Offer consisting of Three Billion Pesos (₱3,000,000,000.00) with an 
Oversubscription Option of up to Two Billion Pesos (₱2,000,000,000.00) compromised 
of 6.5080% p.a. 4-Year “Series D” Fixed Rate Retail Bonds due 2030 and 7.6280% p.a. 
7-Year “Series E” Fixed Rate Retail Bonds due 2033, under its Twelve Billion Pesos 

(₱12,000,000,000.00) Debt Securities Program Shelf Registration, have been listed at 

the Philippine Dealing & Exchange Corp. (“PDEx) today, February 20, 2026.  

The Company fully undertakes that it shall furnish the Honorable Exchange all 
material documentation and filings for the aforementioned transactions.